Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1
INDEX
SMD Series.......................................................................................................................................2
SMD2520V(2.5 x 2.0 x 1.8 mm).....................................................................................................3
SMD2520VP(2.5 x 2.0 x 1.8 mm)...................................................................................................4
SMD3225V(.3.2 x 2.5 x 2.2 mm) ...................................................................................................5
SMD3225VP(3.2 x 2.5 x 2.2 mm) ..................................................................................................6
SMD3225VH(3.2 x 2.5 x 2.2 mm) .................................................................................................7
SMD Series.......................................................................................................................................8
SMD4532V(4.5 x 3.2 x 3.2mm) .....................................................................................................9
SMD4532VP(4.5 x 3.2 x 3.2mm) .................................................................................................11
SMD5650V(5.6 x 5.0 x 4.0 mm) ..................................................................................................12
SMD5650VL(5.6 x 5.0 x 3.0 mm) ................................................................................................14
Po
w
er
 I

SM
T
 T
yp
e
Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
7.2
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 7.2
z SMD 2520V series
Part No. Inductance Q
Min.
Test SRF DCR Rated
Freq. (MHz) (Ω) Current
(uH) Tolerance MHz Min. Max. (mA) Max.
SMD2520V-R12Ƒ 0.12 M,K 30 25.2 500 0.22 550
SMD2520V-R15Ƒ 0.15 M,K 30 25.2 450 0.25 500
SMD2520V-R18Ƒ 0.18 M,K 30 25.2 400 0.29 460
SMD2520V-R22Ƒ 0.22 M,K 30 25.2 300 0.30 430
SMD2520V-R27Ƒ 0.27 M,K 30 25.2 280 0.33 420
SMD2520V-R33Ƒ 0.33 M,K 30 25.2 260 0.39 400
SMD2520V-R39Ƒ 0.39 M,K 30 25.2 240 0.40 375
SMD2520V-R47Ƒ 0.47 M,K 30 25.2 210 0.44 350
SMD2520V-R56Ƒ 0.56 M,K 30 25.2 190 0.49 325
SMD2520V-R68Ƒ 0.68 M,K 30 25.2 170 0.52 300
SMD2520V-R82Ƒ 0.82 M,K 30 25.2 150 0.61 260
SMD2520V-1R0Ƒ 1.0 M,K 30 7.96 150 0.75 245
SMD2520V-1R2Ƒ 1.2 M,K 30 7.96 130 0.87 230
SMD2520V-1R5Ƒ 1.5 M,K 30 7.96 120 1.00 220
SMD2520V-1R8Ƒ 1.8 M,K 30 7.96 110 1.10 210
SMD2520V-2R2Ƒ 2.2 M,K 30 7.96 105 1.30 200
SMD2520V-2R7Ƒ 2.7 M,K 30 7.96 70 1.40 195
SMD2520V-3R3Ƒ 3.3 M,K 30 7.96 55 1.60 185
SMD2520V-3R9Ƒ 3.9 K,J 30 7.96 48 1.70 180
SMD2520V-4R7Ƒ 4.7 K,J 30 7.96 43 1.90 175
SMD2520V-5R6Ƒ 5.6 K,J 30 7.96 42 2.20 170
SMD2520V-6R8Ƒ 6.8 K,J 30 7.96 39 2.40 165
SMD2520V-8R2Ƒ 8.2 K,J 30 7.96 36 2.60 160
SMD2520V-100Ƒ 10 K,J 25 2.52 33 2.20 155
SMD2520V-120Ƒ 12 K,J 25 2.52 30 2.50 150
SMD2520V-150Ƒ 15 K,J 25 2.52 26 2.80 140
SMD2520V-180Ƒ 18 K,J 25 2.52 22 3.20 130
SMD2520V-220Ƒ 22 K,J 25 2.52 21 3.60 125
SMD2520V-270Ƒ 27 K,J 25 2.52 19 4.30 115
SMD2520V-330Ƒ 33 K,J 25 2.52 17 4.70 110
SMD2520V-390Ƒ 39 K,J 25 2.52 15 8.10 85
SMD2520V-470Ƒ
SMD2520V-560Ƒ
47
56
K,J
K,J
25
25
2.52
2.52
14
13
8.80
10.0
80
75
SMD2520V-680Ƒ 68 K,J 25 2.52 12 11.5 70
SMD2520V-820Ƒ 82 K,J 25 2.52 11 12.5 65
SMD2520V-101Ƒ 100 K,J 15 0.796 10 13.0 60
Po
w
er
 I

SMD4532V -  R18Ƒ 0.18 M,K 35 25.2 220 0.24 700
SMD4532V -  R22Ƒ 0.22 M,K 40 25.2 200 0.25 665
SMD4532V -  R27Ƒ 0.27 M,K 40 25.2 180 0.26 635
SMD4532V -  R33Ƒ 0.33 M,K 40 25.2 165 0.28 605
SMD4532V -  R39Ƒ 0.39 M,K 40 25.2 150 0.30 575
SMD4532V -  R47Ƒ 0.47 M,K 40 25.2 145 0.32 545
SMD4532V -  R56Ƒ 0.56 M,K 40 25.2 140 0.36 520
SMD4532V -  R68Ƒ 0.68 M,K 40 25.2 135 0.40 500
SMD4532V -  R82Ƒ 0.82 M,K 40 25.2 130 0.45 475
SMD4532V -  1R0Ƒ 1.0 M,K 50 7.96 100 0.50 450
SMD4532V -  1R2Ƒ 1.2 M,K 50 7.96 80 0.55 430
SMD4532V -  1R5Ƒ 1.5 M,K 50 7.96 70 0.60 410
SMD4532V -  1R8Ƒ 1.8 M,K 50 7.96 60 0.65 390
SMD4532V -  2R2Ƒ 2.2 M,K 50 7.96 55 0.70 380
SMD4532V -  2R7Ƒ 2.7 M,K 50 7.96 50 0.75 370
SMD4532V -  3R3Ƒ 3.3 M,K 50 7.96 45 0.80 355
SMD4532V -  3R9Ƒ 3.9 M,K 50 7.96 40 0.90 330
SMD4532V -  4R7Ƒ 4.7 M,K 50 7.96 35 1.0 315
SMD4532V -  5R6Ƒ 5.6 K,J 50 7.96 33 1.1 300
SMD4532V -  6R8Ƒ 6.8 K,J 50 7.96 27 1.2 285

 7.10
z SMD 4532VP series
Part No.
Inductance Q
Min.
Test SRF DCR Rated
Freq. (MHz) (Ω) Current
(uH) Tolerance MHz Min. Max. (mA) Max.
Typical performance curves :
SMD4532VP -  1R0Ƒ 1.0 M,K 10 7.96 100  0.11 1050
SMD4532VP -  1R2Ƒ 1.2 M,K 10 7.96 90  0.12 1000
SMD4532VP -  1R5Ƒ 1.5 M,K 10 7.96 80  0.15 950
SMD4532VP -  1R8Ƒ 1.8 M,K 10 7.96 70  0.16 900
SMD4532VP -  2R2Ƒ 2.2 M,K 10 7.96 65  0.18 850
SMD4532VP -  2R7Ƒ 2.7 M,K 10 7.96 60  0.20 800
SMD4532VP -  3R3Ƒ 3.3 M,K 10 7.96 45  0.22 750
SMD4532VP -  3R9Ƒ 3.9 M,K 10 7.96 40  0.24 700
SMD4532VP -  4R7Ƒ 4.7 K,J 10 7.96 35  0.27 650
SMD4532VP -  5R6Ƒ 5.6 K,J 10 7.96 30  0.30 650
SMD4532VP -  6R8Ƒ 6.8 K,J 10 7.96 28  0.35 600